EAST GIPPSLAND WATER

Variable water, wastewater, tradewaste charges and Dumping of
Effluent are rounded down to 4 decimal places
All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places

Consumer Price Index

Tariff and Price Component Price Price
(1 July 2013) (1 July 2014)

1.1 Water Tariff Residential & Non-Residential
Service Availability Charge — 20 mm (per annum) 227.03 229.70
Service Availability Charge — 25 mm (per annum) 354.16 358.33
Service Availability Charge — 32 mm (per annum) 581.19 588.04
Service Availability Charge — 40 mm (per annum) 908.12 918.83
Service Availability Charge — 50 mm (per annum) 1418.94 1435.68
Service Availability Charge — 75 mm (per annum) 3192.05 3229.71
Service Availability Charge — 80 mm (per annum) 3632.49 3675.34
Service Availability Charge — 100 mm (per annum) 5675.76 5742.72
Service Availability Charge — No Connection 113.51 114.84
Unmetered Fire Service — 20 mm (per annum) 34.05 34.45
Unmetered Fire Service — 25 mm (per annum) 53.12 53.74
Unmetered Fire Service — 32 mm (per annum) 87.17 88.19
Unmetered Fire Service — 40 mm (per annum) 136.21 137.81
Unmetered Fire Service — 50 mm (per annum) 212.84 215.35
Unmetered Fire Service — 75 mm (per annum) 478.8 484.44
Unmetered Fire Service — 80 mm (per annum) 544.87 551.29
Unmetered Fire Service — 100 mm (per annum) 851.36 861.4
Usage Charge (per kL) 1.8689 1.9544

1.2 Wastewater Tariff Residential & Non-Residential

service charges (per annum)
Bairnsdale 606.34 627.22
Bruthen 606.34 627.22
Cann River 606.34 627.22
Dinner Plain 606.34 627.22
Paynesville 606.34 627.22
Lakes Entrance 606.34 627.22
Lindenow 606.34 627.22
Mallacoota 606.34 627.22
Metung 606.34 627.22
Nicholson, Newlands Arm, Johnsonville, Swan Reach 606.34 627.22
Orbost 606.34 627.22
Omeo Gravity System (Cap) 1272.61 1316.44
Omeo Gravity System 606.34 627.22
Omeo STEP System 606.34 627.22



1.3 Wastewater Tariff vacant block (per annum)

Bairnsdale 303.17 313.61
Bruthen 303.17 313.61
Cann River 303.17 313.61
Dinner Plain 303.17 313.61
Paynesuville 303.17 313.61
Lakes Entrance 303.17 313.61
Lindenow 303.17 313.61
Mallacoota 303.17 313.61
Metung 303.17 313.61
Nicholson, Newlands Arm, Johnsonville, Swan Reach 303.17 313.61
Orbost 303.17 313.61
Omeo Gravity System 303.17 313.61

1.4 New customer contribution (per lot)
Water (per lot)

Category one charge - Lot size <450 sq m 512.51 422.01
Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sq m 1025.02 844.03
Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sq m 2050.05 1688.08
Sewer (per lot)
Category one charge - Lot size <450 sqm 512.51 422.01
Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sq m 1025.02 844.03
Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sq m 2050.05 1688.08
1.5 Trade Waste
Service Charge (per annum) 265.39 274.53
Chemical Oxygen Charge (per kL) 0.9829 1.0167
Suspended Solids Charge (per kL) 0.1240 0.1282
Monitoring Charge 1236.59 1279.18

1.6 Recycled Water
Usage Charge (per ML) 35.8758 37.1114

1.7 Miscellaneous Fees and Charges

Information Statement (each) 51.25 52.75
Special Meter Reading (including Tenant Readings) 61.50 63.30
(each)
Infor.maFlon Statement with Meter Reading (per 76.87 7912
application)
Private Fire Service Resealing fire hose taps 138.37 142.42
Sewerage Connection Application 158.87 163.52
Connection Fee Meter — 20mm (each) 394.63 406.19
Connection Fee Meter — 25mm (each) 522.76 538.07
Standpipe Tokens (each) 3.73 3.83
Septic Waste Disposal (per kL) 20.5005 21.1011
De-Sludging Fees (per kL) 20.5005 21.1011
Development Planning Charges
Project Cost <= $5000 350.00 350.00
Project Cost $5000 - $50000 6% or a minimum 6% or a minimum
of 900 of 900
Project Cost $50001 - $100000 5% or a minimum 5% or a minimum
of 3500 of 3500
Project Cost => $100000 4% or a minimum 4% or a minimum
of 5500 of 5500

Non-core miscellaneous services Actual cost Actual cost



